1:00 pm

1:05 am

1:35 pm
1:45 pm

1:55 pm

2:00 pm

Governor’s Property Tax Advisory Council
Local Government Subcommittee

July 1, 2024.
Agenda
Call to Order/Opening Remarks — Senator Hertz

Committee Discussion of Recommendations.

60% Affirmative Requirement for Mill Levy Election
New Mills Only as Dollars not Mills

SB 511 Recommendation

Study Bill for SIDs

Sunset VVoter Mill Levies

Truth in Taxation

Public Comment: Draft Recommendations

Committee Discussion and VVote on Recommendations.

Next Full Property Tax Advisory Council Meeting

Committee Meeting, July 8, 2024, 1 pm. OBPP Conference Room
2" floor State Capitol Building

Adjourn



