## Governor's Property Tax Advisory Council Local Government Subcommittee

## July 1, 2024.

## Agenda

1:00 pm	Call to Order/Opening Remarks – Senator Hertz
1:05 am	<ul> <li>Committee Discussion of Recommendations.</li> <li>60% Affirmative Requirement for Mill Levy Election</li> <li>New Mills Only as Dollars not Mills</li> <li>SB 511 Recommendation</li> <li>Study Bill for SIDs</li> <li>Sunset Voter Mill Levies</li> <li>Truth in Taxation</li> </ul>
1:35 pm	Public Comment: Draft Recommendations
1:45 pm	Committee Discussion and Vote on Recommendations.
1:55 pm	Next Full Property Tax Advisory Council Meeting Committee Meeting, July 8, 2024, 1 pm. OBPP Conference Room

2<sup>nd</sup> floor State Capitol Building

2:00 pm Adjourn